

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 25831 of 2025**

=====
MERABHAI @ BALABHAI RAJABHAI BHARWAD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
P B VELANI(7465) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR HARDIK MEHTA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Amit R. Joshi for
the respondent, list on 24.03.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Bhoomi